
9/28/19 9:17 SCCA RoadRally  Championship - 2019

Revised: 09/28/19 Event Name: Sweetheart Ride Tulip Time Trail To Vail DFW Map Rally
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NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS - GTA RALLY SERIES

CHAMPIONSHIP Level: DIVISIONAL DIVISIONAL DIVISIONAL DIVISIONAL DIVISIONAL DIVISIONAL DIVISIONAL

Max 10 100 Date: March 31, 2019 May 25, 2019 June 21, 2019 August 24, 2019 October 5, 2019 October 19, 2019 December 7, 2019

Eq's Pts. Region: Texas Texas Arizona Border Texas New England Cal Club Texas

Total Eq's Avg. Eq's Official Official Official Official Sanctioned Sanctioned Calendared

Member # City ST Cl # First Last Points Scored Score Entered 1 2 GTA GTA GTA GTA GTA GTA GTA

5877 Murrysville PA 1 R. Bruce Gezon 30.0 3 10.000 3 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0

79056 Seattle WA 1 C. Robert (Bob) Morseburg 30.0 3 10.000 3 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0

433241 Lewisville TX 1 John Poulos 30.0 3 10.000 1 10.0 10.0 W 10.0 W 0.0 0.0

253323 New Market MD 2 Stephen G. (Steve) Gaddy 28.0 3 9.333 3 8.0 10.0 10.0 0.0

411012 Indianapolis IN 3 Craig M. Beidelman 26.0 3 8.667 1 10.0 10.0 6.0 0.0 0.0

396406 Indianapolis IN 3 Wendy Harrison 26.0 3 8.667 1 10.0 10.0 6.0 0.0 0.0

216572_1 Southington CT 4 Jon D. Lamkins 20.0 2 10.000 0 10.0 10.0 W W 0.0

216572_2 Southington CT 4 Kelli G. Lamkins 20.0 2 10.000 0 10.0 10.0 W W 0.0

9329 Richardson TX 4 Alexander (Sasha) Lanz 20.0 2 10.000 0 10.0 10.0 W W 0.0 0.0

404351 Milwaukee WI 4 Jay J. Nemeth-Johannes 20.0 2 10.000 0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0

478203 Lewisville TX 4 Michelle Poulos 20.0 2 10.000 1 10.0 10.0 W 0.0 0.0

541801 Hebron CT 5 Lelia Alexander 16.0 2 8.000 2 8.0 8.0 0.0

541794 Hebron CT 5 Stuart L. Alexander 16.0 2 8.000 2 8.0 8.0 0.0

none Plano TX 6 Tink Durbin 14.4 3 4.800 3 5.0 8.0 1.4 0.0 0.0

none Dallas TX 6 Elizabeth (Lisa) Wilhoit 14.4 3 4.800 3 5.0 8.0 1.4 0.0 0.0

507098 Flower Mound TX 7 Brian K. Brooks 13.0 2 6.500 2 8.0 5.0 0.0 0.0

none Flower Mound TX 7 Lisa Brooks 13.0 2 6.500 2 8.0 5.0 0.0 0.0

none Boston MA 8 Allison Lucier 12.0 2 6.000 2 6.0 6.0 0.0

none Worcester MA 8 Dawn Peterson 12.0 2 6.000 2 6.0 6.0 0.0

542312 Denton TX 8 Ethan E. Wiseley 12.0 3 4.000 3 1.0 3.0 8.0 0.0 0.0

609973 Denton TX 8 Misty Wiseley 12.0 3 4.000 3 1.0 3.0 8.0 0.0 0.0

525835 Arlington TX 9 Cross G. Kirchmeier 11.2 2 5.600 2 10.0 1.2 0.0 0.0

none Round Rock TX 10 Heather Hancock 10.0 1 10.000 1 10.0 0.0 0.0

none Round Rock TX 10 Scott Hancock 10.0 1 10.000 1 10.0 0.0 0.0

none Arlington TX 10 Jess Kirchmeier 10.0 1 10.000 1 10.0 0.0 0.0

346692 Richardson TX 10 Elizabeth (Betty) Lanz 10.0 1 10.000 0 10.0 W 0.0 0.0

119793 Cresson TX 10 Anthony Lee 10.0 1 10.000 0 10.0 W 0.0 0.0

none Mesquite TX 10 Thomas (Tom) Martin 10.0 1 10.000 0 10.0 W 0.0 0.0

485127 Meriden CT 10 Joseph Scaramuzzo 10.0 2 5.000 2 5.0 5.0 0.0

none Meriden CT 10 Nicola Scaramuzzo 10.0 2 5.000 2 5.0 5.0 0.0

342531 Los Angeles CA 10 Joanna Paden Weissen 10.0 1 10.000 0 10.0 0.0 0.0

352534 Champaign IL 10 Jerry White 10.0 1 10.000 0 10.0 W 0.0 0.0

none Garland TX 11 Jennifer L. White 8.6 3 2.867 3 2.0 1.6 5.0 0.0 0.0

473451 Fitchburg WI 12 James A. (Jim) Crittenden 8.0 1 8.000 1 8.0 0.0 0.0

none West Yarmouth MA 12 Jessica McGillis 8.0 2 4.000 2 4.0 4.0 0.0

none West Yarmouth MA 12 Richard Miller 8.0 2 4.000 2 4.0 4.0 0.0

none Eustace TX 13 Jo White 6.6 2 3.300 2 1.6 5.0 0.0 0.0

none Granbury TX 14 Bonnie Elliott 6.0 1 6.000 1 6.0 0.0 0.0

none Granbury TX 14 Brent Elliott 6.0 1 6.000 1 6.0 0.0 0.0

none Odell TX 14 Allison Ha 6.0 1 6.000 1 6.0 0.0 0.0

none Odell TX 14 Jymie Ha 6.0 1 6.000 1 6.0 0.0 0.0

none Oxford CT 14 Carol Mulligan 6.0 2 3.000 2 3.0 3.0 0.0

none Oxford CT 14 David Mulligan 6.0 2 3.000 2 3.0 3.0 0.0

none The Woodlands TX 14 Amy Paull 6.0 1 6.000 1 6.0 0.0 0.0

none The Woodlands TX 14 Don Paull 6.0 1 6.000 1 6.0 0.0 0.0

551184 Dallas TX 15 Claudia Reynolds 5.8 2 2.900 2 1.8 4.0 0.0 0.0

none Dallas TX 15 Jeffrey Reynolds 5.8 2 2.900 2 1.8 4.0 0.0 0.0

none Frisco TX 16 Craig Morris 5.6 2 2.800 2 4.0 1.6 0.0 0.0

none Frisco TX 16 Otto Morris 5.6 2 2.800 2 4.0 1.6 0.0 0.0

7080 Dedham MA 17 Clyde Heckler 5.0 1 5.000 1 5.0 0.0 0.0

353586 Turnersville NJ 17 James C. (Jim) Wakemen, Sr. 5.0 1 5.000 1 5.0 0.0 0.0

none Fort White TX 18 Celia Burkheimer 4.0 1 4.000 1 4.0 0.0 0.0

224132 Fort White TX 18 Rex E. Burkheimer 4.0 1 4.000 1 4.0 0.0 0.0

666 Salem CT 18 Christopher (Chris) Regan 4.0 2 2.000 2 2.0 2.0 0.0

none Salem CT 18 Elizabeth Regan 4.0 2 2.000 2 2.0 2.0 0.0

32234 Madison WI 18 Frederick M. (Fred) Rosevear 4.0 1 4.000 1 4.0 0.0 0.0

none Flower Mound TX 18 Dan Sepdham 4.0 1 4.000 1 4.0 0.0 0.0

none Flower Mound TX 18 Ian Sepdham 4.0 1 4.000 1 4.0 0.0 0.0

61831 La Crosse WI 18 Michael G. (Mike) Thompson 4.0 1 4.000 1 4.0 0.0 0.0

none Johnston RI 19 Earl Chace 3.8 2 1.900 2 1.9 1.9 0.0

489650 Johnston RI 19 Michael Chace 3.8 2 1.900 2 1.9 1.9 0.0

none Tolland CT 20 Bethany Bonofiglio 3.6 2 1.800 2 1.8 1.8 0.0

none Tolland CT 20 Ronald W. (Ron) Bonofiglio, Jr. 3.6 2 1.800 2 1.8 1.8 0.0

none Oak Point TX 20 Kathy Bowman 3.6 2 1.800 2 1.6 2.0 0.0 0.0

none Oak Point TX 20 Noel Bowman 3.6 2 1.800 2 1.6 2.0 0.0 0.0

none Auburn NH 21 Catherine (Cathy) Sartorelli 3.4 2 1.700 2 1.7 1.7 0.0

none Auburn NH 21 Stephen (Steve) Sartorelli 3.4 2 1.700 2 1.7 1.7 0.0

none Belchertown MA 22 Erin Gibbs 3.2 2 1.600 2 1.6 1.6 0.0

none Belchertown MA 22 Greg Gibbs 3.2 2 1.600 2 1.6 1.6 0.0

none Osterville MA 23 Lynn Barry 3.0 2 1.500 2 1.5 1.5 0.0

6774 Indianapolis IN 23 Charles G. (Chuck) Hanson 3.0 1 3.000 1 3.0 0.0 0.0

68284 King George VA 23 David P. (Dave) Head 3.0 1 3.000 1 3.0 0.0 0.0

none Northlake TX 23 Jan Jones 3.0 1 3.000 1 3.0 0.0 0.0

none Northlake TX 23 Ron Jones 3.0 1 3.000 1 3.0 0.0 0.0

none Osterville MA 23 Stuart Rapp 3.0 2 1.500 2 1.5 1.5 0.0

205633 Dover NH 24 Laura M. Piscitello 2.8 2 1.400 2 1.4 1.4 0.0

349884 Dover NH 24 Nicholas (Nick) Piscitello 2.8 2 1.400 2 1.4 1.4 0.0

none Dallas TX 25 Michelle Hild 2.7 2 1.350 2 0.9 1.8 0.0 0.0

555154 Dallas TX 25 Steven (Steve) Hild 2.7 2 1.350 2 0.9 1.8 0.0 0.0

none Bristol CT 26 Robin Dobrowolski 2.6 2 1.300 2 1.3 1.3 0.0

none Frisco TX 26 Sonya Minnerly 2.6 2 1.300 2 1.8 0.8 0.0 0.0

545317 Frisco TX 26 Stephen L. (Steve) Minnerly 2.6 2 1.300 2 1.8 0.8 0.0 0.0

none Bristol CT 26 Carrie September 2.6 2 1.300 2 1.3 1.3 0.0

none Bristol CT 26 Evan September 2.6 2 1.300 2 1.3 1.3 0.0

none Garland TX 27 Jennifer Pauline 2.0 1 2.000 1 2.0 0.0 0.0

none Livingston TX 27 Alison Reid 2.0 1 2.000 1 2.0 0.0 0.0

none Livingston TX 27 Chad Reid 2.0 1 2.000 1 2.0 0.0 0.0

none Lake Worth TX 28 Evan Baerwaldt 1.9 1 1.900 1 1.9 0.0 0.0

none Lake Worth TX 28 Les Baerwaldt 1.9 1 1.900 1 1.9 0.0 0.0

none Addison TX 28 Brian Mielock 1.9 1 1.900 1 1.9 0.0 0.0

none Addison TX 28 Trevor Mielock 1.9 1 1.900 1 1.9 0.0 0.0

none Plano TX 28 David Shapiro 1.9 1 1.900 1 1.9 0.0 0.0

none Plano TX 28 Roberta Shapiro 1.9 1 1.900 1 1.9 0.0 0.0

none Dallas TX 29 Chelsea Cole 1.7 1 1.700 1 1.7 0.0 0.0

none Van Alstyne TX 29 Brian George 1.7 1 1.700 1 1.7 0.0 0.0

none Van Alstyne TX 29 Lisa George 1.7 1 1.700 1 1.7 0.0 0.0

none Lewisville TX 29 Mathew Lustig 1.7 1 1.700 1 1.7 0.0 0.0

none Carrollton TX 29 Tim Reed 1.7 1 1.700 1 1.7 0.0 0.0

none Dallas TX 29 Astrud Villareal 1.7 1 1.700 1 1.7 0.0 0.0

none Colleyville TX 30 Amanda Galloway 1.6 1 1.600 1 1.6 0.0 0.0

none Colleyville TX 30 Greg Galloway 1.6 1 1.600 1 1.6 0.0 0.0

none Plano TX 30 Chad W. Mueller 1.6 1 1.600 1 1.6 0.0 0.0

none Plano TX 30 Lois Mueller 1.6 1 1.600 1 1.6 0.0 0.0

none Coppell TX 30 Lance Richey 1.6 1 1.600 1 1.6 0.0 0.0

none Coppell TX 30 Medea Richey 1.6 1 1.600 1 1.6 0.0 0.0

none Allen TX 30 Garett Trietsch 1.6 1 1.600 1 1.6 0.0 0.0

none Allen TX 30 Margaret Trietsch 1.6 1 1.600 1 1.6 0.0 0.0

none Fairview TX 31 Romi Kahana 1.5 1 1.500 1 1.5 0.0 0.0

none Fairview TX 31 Ronen Kahana 1.5 1 1.500 1 1.5 0.0 0.0

none Fort Worth TX 32 Sandra Blume 1.4 1 1.400 1 1.4 0.0 0.0

none Arlington TX 32 Karen Branch 1.4 1 1.400 1 1.4 0.0 0.0

none Dallas TX 33 Nitin Budhwar 1.3 1 1.300 1 1.3 0.0 0.0

none Dallas TX 33 Soraya Gollop 1.3 1 1.300 1 1.3 0.0 0.0

none Houston TX 33 Ethan Hernandez 1.3 2 0.650 2 0.1 1.2 0.0 0.0

none Houston TX 33 Ian L. Hernandez 1.3 2 0.650 2 0.1 1.2 0.0 0.0

none Midlothian TX 33 Amanda Pellerin 1.3 1 1.300 1 1.3 0.0 0.0

none Midlothian TX 33 Brian Pellerin 1.3 1 1.300 1 1.3 0.0 0.0

495480 Carrollton TX 33 Skip Abadie 1.3 2 0.650 2 0.7 0.6 0.0 0.0

none Carrollton TX 33 Eduardo Hernandez-Macias 1.3 2 0.650 2 0.7 0.6 0.0 0.0

none Burleson TX 34 Kim Balderas 1.2 1 1.200 1 1.2 0.0 0.0

none Burleson TX 34 Sam Balderas 1.2 1 1.200 1 1.2 0.0 0.0

none Marble Falls TX 34 Caleb Jurchisin 1.2 1 1.200 1 1.2 0.0 0.0

none Granbury TX 35 Lacey Camp 1.1 1 1.100 1 1.1 0.0 0.0

none Granbury TX 35 Scott Camp 1.1 1 1.100 1 1.1 0.0 0.0

527943 Garland TX 35 Brian Henderson 1.1 1 1.100 1 1.1 0.0 0.0

none Dallas TX 35 Charles Hudgins 1.1 1 1.100 1 1.1 0.0 0.0

none Dallas TX 35 Reece Hudgins 1.1 1 1.100 1 1.1 0.0 0.0

none Lewisville TX 35 Travis Jordan 1.1 1 1.100 1 1.1 0.0 0.0

none Lewisville TX 35 Tyler Jordan 1.1 1 1.100 1 1.1 0.0 0.0

549231 Fort Worth TX 35 Graham Wetzler 1.1 1 1.100 1 1.1 0.0 0.0

none Coppell TX 36 J J Johnson 1.0 2 0.500 2 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0

555112 Richmond TX 36 Jack Johnson 1.0 2 0.500 2 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0

260659 Richardson TX 36 Jimmie L. Stewart 1.0 1 1.000 1 1.0 0.0 0.0

none Garland TX 36 Howard Wiles 1.0 1 1.000 1 1.0 0.0 0.0

none Grand Prairie TX 37 Clinton Jenkins 0.9 1 0.900 1 0.9 0.0 0.0

none Grand Prairie TX 37 Deanna Jenkins 0.9 1 0.900 1 0.9 0.0 0.0

none Roanoke TX 37 Geoff Oberg 0.9 1 0.900 1 0.9 0.0 0.0

none Roanoke TX 37 Kyla Oberg 0.9 1 0.900 1 0.9 0.0 0.0

none Heartland TX 37 Lincoln Smith 0.9 1 0.900 1 0.9 0.0 0.0

none Heartland TX 37 Tina Smith 0.9 1 0.900 1 0.9 0.0 0.0

none Lancaster TX 38 Terri Clark 0.8 1 0.800 1 0.8 0.0 0.0

none Arlington TX 38 Clark Kirby 0.8 1 0.800 1 0.8 0.0 0.0

615582 Allen TX 39 Elaine Blair 0.7 1 0.700 1 0.7 0.0 0.0

615581 Allen TX 39 Fred Blair 0.7 1 0.700 1 0.7 0.0 0.0

none Sachse TX 39 Sarah Roye 0.7 1 0.700 1 0.7 0.0 0.0

none Wylie TX 39 Jonathan Watkins 0.7 1 0.700 1 0.7 0.0 0.0

551100 Whitesboro TX 40 Dee Cooper 0.6 1 0.600 1 0.6 0.0 0.0

none Odell TX 40 Emily Ha 0.6 1 0.600 1 0.6 0.0 0.0

none Frisco TX 40 Cindy Herrod 0.6 1 0.600 1 0.6 0.0 0.0

612685 Frisco TX 40 Jim Herrod 0.6 1 0.600 1 0.6 0.0 0.0

none Frisco TX 40 Tracy Reed 0.6 1 0.600 1 0.6 0.0 0.0

615425 Vernon TX 40 Ronald Wise 0.6 1 0.600 1 0.6 0.0 0.0

492434 Van Alstyne TX 41 Sam R. Harbaugh 0.4 1 0.400 1 0.4 0.0 0.0

492451 Van Alstyne TX 41 Tammy Harbaugh 0.4 1 0.400 1 0.4 0.0 0.0

555201 Princeton TX 41 D. Lucretia Wheat 0.4 1 0.400 1 0.4 0.0 0.0

382680 Princeton TX 41 Johnnie Wheat 0.4 1 0.400 1 0.4 0.0 0.0

504868 Cresson TX 42 Kevin Garpne 0.3 1 0.300 1 0.3 0.0 0.0

none Cresson TX 42 Maddie Garpne 0.3 1 0.300 1 0.3 0.0 0.0

none McKinney TX 42 J J Keig 0.3 1 0.300 1 0.3 0.0 0.0

none McKinney TX 42 Rebecca Keig 0.3 1 0.300 1 0.3 0.0 0.0

none San Antonio TX 43 Billie Bailey 0.2 1 0.200 1 0.2 0.0 0.0

none Arlington TX 43 Angela Leggett 0.2 1 0.200 1 0.2 0.0 0.0

none Lewisville TX 43 Bryan Sanderford 0.2 1 0.200 1 0.2 0.0 0.0

none Grand Prairie TX 43 Barrett Webb 0.2 1 0.200 1 0.2 0.0 0.0

none Lake Worth TX 44 Amberlee Baerwaldt 0.1 1 0.100 1 0.1 0.0 0.0

none Lake Worth TX 44 Rosie Baerwaldt 0.1 1 0.100 1 0.1 0.0 0.0

none Dallas TX 44 Chase Bell 0.1 1 0.100 1 0.1 0.0 0.0

none Dallas TX 44 William Felix 0.1 1 0.100 1 0.1 0.0 0.0

none Sherman TX 44 Dave Young 0.1 1 0.100 1 0.1 0.0 0.0

none Sherman TX 44 Jennifer Young 0.1 1 0.100 1 0.1 0.0 0.0
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